

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1197 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 19, reinstate the stricken language

1.3 Page 1, line 21, after "intern" insert ". A pharmacy technician or pharmacist intern may  
1.4 perform tests authorized under this clause if the technician or intern is working under the  
1.5 direct supervision of a pharmacist"

1.6 Page 2, line 18, after "administering" insert "influenza and COVID-19 or SARS-CoV-2"

1.7 Page 2, line 20, reinstate "and all other vaccines to patients" and after "other" insert  
1.8 "United States Food and Drug Administration approved" and reinstate "years of age and  
1.9 older" and before the second "years" insert "six"

1.10 Page 2, line 24, delete "schedules" and insert "recommendations"

1.11 Page 3, line 8, reinstate the stricken "utilizes" and delete "and the pharmacy technician  
1.12 or pharmacy intern utilize"

1.13 Page 3, line 11, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language

1.14 Page 3, after line 27, insert:

1.15 "(A) the supervision is in-person and must not be done through telehealth as defined  
1.16 under section 62A.673, subdivision 2;"

1.17 Page 3, line 28, delete "(A)" and insert "(B)"

1.18 Page 3, line 30, delete "(B)" and insert "(C)"

1.19 Page 3, line 31, delete "and"

1.20 Page 4, line 1, delete "(C)" and insert "(D)"

1.21 Page 4, line 3, after the semicolon, insert "and"

1.22 Page 4, after line 3, insert:

- 2.1 "(E) the pharmacy technician has completed one of two training programs listed under
- 2.2 Minnesota Rules, part 6800.3850, subpart 1h, item B;"
- 2.3 Page 5, line 8, delete "2024" and insert "2025"